Mail Stop:				
Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O			
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 144932		
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: 2		
Name of conveying parties: Alexis DUTAU		A. Name and address of receiving party: MOTEURS LEROY-SOMER		
Jacques SAINT-MI Additional name(s) of conveyir		BOULEVARD MARCELLIN I 16000 ANGOULEME, FRANC	ARCELLIN LEROY,	
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attache ☐Yes ☒ No	d?	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Change of Name			
B. Execution Date: ALL: Apr	ril 6, 2010			
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/67	<u> 78,954</u>	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attach	ched? Yes No	ļ	
C. Title of Application: STAT	OR FOR ROTARY ELE	ECTRIC MACHINE		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and patents invol		
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	.320-4850 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpadeposit account number 15-0461.	yment to	
······································				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document:	lief, the foregoing informatio	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	copy of the	
William P. Berridge Registration	on No. 30,024	Date: <u>April 20, 2010</u>	_	
Lauren C. Schleh Registratio	on No. 65,457			

PATENT

REEL: 024264 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	_		•
		(2)	Jacques SAINT-MICHEL (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		to each over to	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considered of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trans	eration paid for and set
(9) insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MOTEURS LEROY-SOMER		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Boulevard Marcellin Loroy, 16000 Angouleme, FRANCE	
		•	after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repr	esentatives
		the enti- invention continu	re right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 on, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, ation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Post, reissues and reexamination vertificates that may be granted on the invention known	, in the divisional, atent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	STATOR FOR ROTARY ELECTRIC MACHINE	
	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ey Dockel No. 144932	
	Approvation Number	,	ch the undersigned has (have) executed an application for parent in the United States	
			date herewith or	•
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	([2)	on April 6, 2010	
	Application	, ,		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 12/678,934	
	identification for		> 11 00 0010	
applica	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the Act undersigned agre ligation or continuation or a section of the section o	on, and any ignee may c es to execut division the	e all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared co- reof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to coo	th such neeming
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identifie	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6 Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary that of the United States resulting the content of the United States resulting the content in the content of the United States resulting the content of the United States resulting that this assignment is the content of this document.	tes to execution, and any ignee may cas to executed in obtaining the in obtaining to executional Conversited States perfor and from said states therein as pinding on help grants they or desirab	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the all papers necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared content, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cong evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has therewith,
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identifier recordar	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or continuation or cignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been that this assignment is been that this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	tes to execution, and any ingue may continue may continue to executional Converses to executional Converses to performited States arrizes and ing from said therein as binding on his by grants they or desirabuted by the	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the angular necessary. In connection with any interference which may be declared correct, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cook go evidence and going forward with such interference. It is a necessary in connection that the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. Equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and I application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. In any further than the first of the Rerricog, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith, f
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Pacents full righ and agri identific recordar Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and petents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or or continuation or or genee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in atton a grant of a valid United States resulting at the convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessarition of this document. In witness whereof, execution.	tes to execution, and any cignee may come to execute division the in obtaining to execute the executional Convetes to execute the executional Convetes to executional Convetes to executional Convetes and ing from said set herein as binding on help grants they or desirabuted by the	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared correct, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cook go evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equation of the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith, r fer (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identifit recordar Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and petents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or continuation or or genee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in atton a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is been that this assignment is been that this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	tes to execution, and any ingues may come to executional Conversional	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with learn necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared control, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cong evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has therewith, f (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agri identifit recordat Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or a tignee in every way possible as the Ass. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in a tigner of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary than of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	tes to execution, and any cignee may come to execute division the in obtaining the control of th	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared correct, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cook go evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equation of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith. f (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agri identifier recordar Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and petents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or or tignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here extend that may be necessary that this document. In witness whereof, execution of the United States.	tes to execution, and any ingue may come to executional Converses to executional Converses to perform sited States and ing from said at herein as binding on high grants they or desirabuted by the	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the macessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared coreof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cook govidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equation of the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith, f (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identifit recordat Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and petents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or genee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in a per provisions of the Internat. 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting it to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary than of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	tes to execution, and any cignee may come to execute division the in obtaining to execute the interest of the executional Convetes to executional Convetes to executional Convetes to executional Convetes and ing from saidest herein as binding on his grants they or desirabuted by the	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the mecessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared control, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cong evidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith, f (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full right and agri identifier recordar Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or a tignee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary that this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	ies to execution, and any cignee may come any come to execute division the in obtaining the control of the come to perform the distance of the come to perform the divisional Converses and in the come to perform the complete of the complet	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patentials) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared correct, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cook gevidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equation of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the untire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction of the factors, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthele in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The enter Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith. f (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agri identifier recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and petents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or genee in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in a per provisions of the Internat. 5) Each undersigned authors the United States resulting it to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is b. 6) Each undersigned here action that may be necessary than of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	ies to execution, and any cignee may come any come to execute division the in obtaining the control of the come to perform the distance of the come to perform the divisional Converses and in the come to perform the complete of the complet	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the mecessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared correct, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cook go evidence and going forward with such interference. The papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identifit recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and petents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or or tignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in the internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is been undersigned here that this assignment is been undersigned here that this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment should provide the provided that the convey the entire interests that the convey the entire interests that the convey the entire interests and the convey th	es to execution, and any ignee may come to executional Converse to executional Converse to perform the States to receive and the said therein as the rein as the property or desirably or desirably the	the all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patentials) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the necessary. The all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared correct, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cook gevidence and going forward with such interference. The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reist patent to the Assignce. The equation of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the untire interest, and covenants signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in confliction of the factors, successors, assigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & RERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furthele in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). The enter Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has therewith, f (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identifit recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and petents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree direction or continuation or or tignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agree in the internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interests that this assignment is been undersigned here that this assignment is been undersigned here that this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment should provide the provided that the convey the entire interests that the convey the entire interests that the convey the entire interests and the convey th	es to execution, and any cignee may come any come any come to execute division the in obtaining control of the come to execute in obtaining the come and inding on the come and inding	te all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division patentials) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with the comment of the connection with the content of the	th such meerning perate with on with sue or all Letters that he has therewith, f (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024264 FRAME: 0610